

GAHC010054912026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7378/2025

DR DIBYA DOLEY
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF SILAPATHAR
TOWN COLLEGE
SILAPATHAR
P.O.- SILAPATHAR
DISTRICT- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

2: DR DHANJOY NARZARY
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF THONG NOKBE COLLEGE
DOKMOKA
KARBI ANGLONG
P.O.- DOKMOKA
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

3: DR DEBABRATA SEN
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF KHOIRABARI COLLEGE
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTAD
ASSAM.

4: ABDUL AWAL SAHAB
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF F. A. AHMED COLLEGE
GOROLMARI
P.O.- TUKRAPARA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM- 781137.

5: LUIT HAZARIKA
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF HATICHONG COLLEGE
P.O.- HATICHONG
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

6: SRI GUNINDRA PEGU
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF BRAHMAPUTRA DEGREE COLLEGE
P.O.- BAKULGURI
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

7: DR HEMANTA KUMAR BARUAH
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF SAPEKHATI COLLEGE
P.O.- SAPEKHATI
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19.

3:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-110002.

4:THE GOVERNING BODY OF SILAPATHAR TOWN COLLEGE

SILAPATAR
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- SILAPATHAR
DISTRICT- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

5:THE GOVERNING BODY OF THONG NOKBE COLLEGE

DOKMOKA
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- DOKMOKA
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

6:THE GOVERNING BODY OF KHOIRABARI COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT

P.O.- KHOIRABARI
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
ASSAM

7:THE GOVERNING BODY OF F A AHMED COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- GOROIMARI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM

8:THE GOVERNING BODY OF HATICHONG COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- HATICHONG
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

9:THE GOVERNING BODY OF BRAHMAPUTRA DEGREE COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- BAKULGURI
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

10:THE GOVERNING BODY OF SAPEKHATI COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- SAPEKHATI
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR A HUSSAIN
Advocate for : SC
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

O R D E R

02.04.2026

In view of the order passed today in IA(Civil) No.859/2026, petitioners to file amended cause title in two sets before the Registry of this Court within three days.

Mr. B. Chetri, learned counsel for the respondent No.10 prays for and is

granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on **08.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant