

GAHC010283812025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7378/2025

DR DIBYA DOLEY
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF SILAPATHAR, TOWN COLLEGE, SILAPATHAR, P.O.-
SILAPATHAR, DISTRICT- DHEMAJI, ASSAM.

2: DR DHANJOY NARZARY
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF THONG NOKBE COLLEGE
DOKMOKA
KARBI ANGLONG
P.O.- DOKMOKA
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

3: DR DEBABRATA SEN
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF KHOIRABARI COLLEGE
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
BTAD
ASSAM.

4: ABDUL AWAL SAHAB
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF F. A. AHMED COLLEGE
GOROLMARI
P.O.- TUKRAPARA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM- 781137.

5: LUIT HAZARIKA
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF HATICHONG COLLEGE
P.O.- HATICHONG
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

6: SRI GUNINDRA PEGU
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF BRAHMAPUTRA DEGREE COLLEGE
P.O.- BAKULGURI

DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

7: DR HEMANTA KUMAR BARUAH
THE I/C PRINCIPAL OF SAPEKHATI COLLEGE
P.O.- SAPEKHATI
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19.

3:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-110002.

4:THE GOVERNING BODY OF SILAPATHAR TOWN COLLEGE

SILAPATAR
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- SILAPATHAR
DISTRICT- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

5:THE GOVERNING BODY OF THONG NOKBE COLLEGE

DOKMOKA
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- DOKMOKA
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

6:THE GOVERNING BODY OF KHOIRABARI COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- KHOIRABARI
DISTRICT- UDALGURI
ASSAM

7:THE GOVERNING BODY OF F A AHMED COLLEGE

REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- GOROIMARI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM

8:THE GOVERNING BODY OF HATICHONG COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- HATICHONG
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

9:THE GOVERNING BODY OF BRAHMAPUTRA DEGREE COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- BAKULGURI
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

10:THE GOVERNING BODY OF SAPEKHATI COLLEGE
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
P.O.- SAPEKHATI
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A HUSSAIN, F. SHAHIN,N HASAN,MR. B K SEN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, J SARMAH(R10),MR. B CHETRI(R10),SC, U
G C

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 08-05-2026

On the prayer of Mr. B. Chetry, learned counsel for the respondent No. 10, Registry
to list this matter again on 29-05-2026.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall bring on record their respective stand by way
of filing affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant